

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 2959/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2004 in TTR No.1373/1994

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR.TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S. FILM ELECTRONICS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaving Gulati,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

for Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel prays for a short adjournment to personally verify whether the point in issue in the case referred to at Page "B" of the petition is similar or not.

The special leave petition is adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master