

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 0 4 3 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 5/ 1/ 2 0 0 4
of The HIGH

in ST R P No.1 4 1 6 / 1 9 9 3

COURT OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

COMM N R. OF SAL E S TAX, U.P.
r(s)

Petitione

VER SUS

S/S GARG ASSOC IA T E S P V T . LT D.
t(s)

Responde

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , leave to file additional documents, exemption
from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WI T H SL P (C) No.2 2 7 5 6 / 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E H.K. SE M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E D. K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Pr a k a s h , Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kr Shah, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.

Mr. Abhisek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. P r a s h a n t Chaudh ary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master