

Z

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3326 OF 2007

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S/S GARG ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dated. 19.12.2007)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time is allowed to file one copy of the petition
for special leave to appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Anand Singh]
Court Master