

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3326 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S/S GARG ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3359 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)'

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Yunush Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. Nos.3326 and 3359/2007

In the above civil appeals, there is sole respondent.

Appellant as well as respondent are represented by their

Advocates.

Original records in both appeals have been received.

Item No.111

-2-

Leave has been granted by the Hon'ble Court's common
order dated 23.7.2007.

Both appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar